CITY OF PLANO

RFB CIP

Bid No. 2024-0437-B
Preston Ridge Trail at Bluebonnet Trail and Oncor Intersection
Renovation
Project No. PKR-P-7476
Bid Recap

Bid Opening Date/Time:

Number of Vendors Notified:
Vendors Submitting "No Bids":

Thursday, June 20, 2024 2:00PM
2,067

3

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 3

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 6

Vendor:

Cole Construction, Inc.
Perfect Finish Landscaping
Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd.

C. Greenscape, LP

HQS Construction, LLC

Fast General Contracting

Recommended Vendor:

Cole Construction, Inc.

Steptanie Sthaffer

Stephanie Shaffer, Contract Administrator

@ P &hH P &hH P

Total Bid:
272,889.51
278,924.37
304,881.00
332,838.00
358,976.00
371,356.52

272,889.51

7/11/2024

Date



	Recap

