CITY OF PLANO

RFB CIP Bid No. 2024-0437-B Preston Ridge Trail at Bluebonnet Trail and Oncor Intersection Renovation Project No. PKR-P-7476 Bid Recap

Bid Opening Date/Time:	Thursday, June 20, 2024 2:00PM	
Number of Vendors Notified:	2,067	
Vendors Submitting "No Bids":	3	
Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted:	3	
Number of Responsive Bids Submitted:	6	
<u>Vendor:</u>	Tot	tal Bid:
Cole Construction, Inc.	\$	272,889.51
Perfect Finish Landscaping	\$	278,924.37
Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd.	\$	304,881.00
C. Greenscape, LP	\$	332,838.00
HQS Construction, LLC	\$	358,976.00
Fast General Contracting	\$	371,356.52

Cole Construction, Inc.	\$ 272,889.51

Recommended Vendor:

Stephanie Shaffer	7/11/2024
Stephanie Shaffer, Contract Administrator	Date